

Contd. of Road from LQ56 - To 1 to Chhaxra Pathi (NR-39)

Under MR-3054 (MRP-2018) / 2024-25.

1409 MBX00

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

1409

ROGERA

DIVISION

SHIRAJINAHAR

SUB-DIVISION

Agency:- M/S- Brothers Builders

MEASUREMENT BOOK

MB.ND.1409

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd & Final Bill</u>					
Name of work:- Cont. of road from Dage-Tisroelbumbal					
(VR-39) Under MR-3058 (VMP-3318)/2024-25					
Agency:- M/S. Brothers Builders					
Contract No. 04/M.B.D./2024-25					
Date of Commence:- 13.08.2024					
Time of Completion:- 12 Months (13.08.2025)					
Planned Rate:- 2.76 % Below as per Agreement					
Add 18% G.S.T. as per Agreement					
Add 1% Labour Cont. as per Agreement					
Add S. Fee as per Agreement					
<u>Item of work</u>					
① Cont. of Paved concrete Pavement m ₃₀ grade					
With do-do - all Complete slab.					
1x 11.00m x av. 5.00m x 0.125m					6.88m ³
4x 30.00m x av. 3.80m x 0.125m					57.00m ³
1x 9.00m x av. 4.85m x 0.125m					5.46m ³
Qty=					69.34m
② Brick masonry work with C.M (1:3) in parapet					
repair of 7 No H.P.C and 2 No R.C.C. structures					
5x 2x 4.60m x 0.40m x 0.60m					11.04m ³
2x 2x 5.10m x 0.40m x 0.60m					4.90m ³
1x 2x 5.00m x 0.40m x 0.60m					2.40m ³
1x 2x 5.40m x 0.40m x 0.60m					2.59m ³
Qty=					20.93m ³
③ Plastering with C.M (1:4) on brick work surface					
5x 4x 4.60m x 0.60m					55.20m ²
5x 2x 4.60m x 0.40m					18.40m ²
5x 4x 0.40m x 0.60m					4.80m ²
Continuation c/o Qty					78.40m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F	Rs. 1,17,15,131=
② <u>Brickling and fining of stone reflected in</u>					
cautionary, mandatory and informatory buffer zone.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10, Item No. ⑦					
1.00 Nos 600mm equilateral triangle @ Rs. 4510 = each Rs.					94,710=
1.00 Nos 600mm circular signs @ Rs. 4380 = 85 each Rs.					26,285=
1.00 Nos 600mm x 450mm rectangular @ Rs. 4235 = 31 each Rs.					16,945=
1.00 Nos 900mm side Octagon @ Rs. 8705 = 68 each Rs.					17,411=
③ <u>Brickling and laying road marking and Pedestrian</u>					
Crossing with H.A.T.P.C. on B.T. Surface at both edge.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 10, Item No. ⑨					
4507.70 m ² @ Rs. 886 = 50/m ² Rs.					4,50,076=
④ <u>Brickling and laying road marking - north</u>					
H.A.T.P.C. on C.C.P. Surface at both edge.					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 11, Item No. ⑩					
Qty 197.80 m ² @ Rs. 988 = 82/m ² Rs.					1,95,589=
				Total Rs.	1,25,16,147=
Add (G.S.T. + L. Cess) 19% as per Agreement (+) Rs.					23,78,068=
Add S. Rec as per Agreement (+) Rs.					1,20,758=
				Total Rs.	1,50,14,973=
Less 2.76% rate below as per Agreement (-) Rs.					4,14,413=
				Total Rs.	1,46,00,560=
Less premium till paid Amount as per T.M.B. Page No. ⑧ (-) Rs.					1,22,98,565=
				Net Payment Rs.	23,01,995=
CEP 12/02/25 12/02/25				cl/s 07.12.2024. T.E. Shrinagar	